FILE NO. 012087

RESOLUTION NO. 10-02

a mana mana ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang	[Appointment]
	Resolution appointing

Resolution appointing Thomas Schulz, term ending January 1, 2004, to the Elections Commission.

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does hereby appoint the hereinafter designated person to serve as a member of the Elections Commission, pursuant to the provisions of the San Francisco Charter, Section 13.103.5, for the term specified:

Thomas Schulz, new position, seat 1, must be a representative of the general public, for a new five-year term ending January 1, 2004.



City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 012087

Date Passed:

Resolution apppointing Thomas Schulz, term ending January 1, 2004, to the Elections Commission.

January 7, 2002 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee

File No. 012087

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on January 7, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gregoire Hobson Acting Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

JAN 18 2002

Date Approved